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Part Time Full Time Subtotal Part Time Full Time Subtotal HC FTE

AIC ***
EU 154 1,473 1,627 384 120 504 2,131 1,800.2
NABC 5 24 29 0 0 0 29 14.4
NCU 179 901 1,080 29 2 31 1,111 984.4
NBC 64 263 327 8 10 18 345 301.2
NU 497 1,323 1,820 113 259 372 2,192 1,820.4
SEU 1,167 3,888 5,055 441 308 749 5,804 4,823.0
SAGU 268 1,506 1,774 256 50 306 2,080 1,759.1
TBC 32 162 194 21 11 32 226 193.6
UVF 185 625 810 63 4 67 877 725.7
VU 344 1,447 1,791 200 113 313 2,104 1,771.6
Total 2,895 11,612 14,507 1,515 877 2,392 16,899 14,193.6
CTC 15 0 15 0 0 0 15 5.9
CMC 9 47 56 0 0 0 56 50.5
LABI 21 31 52 0 0 0 52 39.3
WBC 65 20 85 0 0 0 85 45.5
Total 110 98 208 0 0 0 208 141.2
AGTS  **** 141.2

GU** 647 15 662 100 1 101 763 308.4
TOTALS 3,652 11,725 15,377 1,615 878 2,493 17,870 14,643.2

*** Figures included in SAGU
**** Figures included in EU

Distance Education

*Fall Opening Enrollment; includes only students enrolled in academic courses for credit.
**Students enrolled in one or more college courses in the US.

HC: Headcount
FTE: Full-time Equivalency

Headcount Enrollment Totals*

School
Undergraduate HC Graduate Grand Total 
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School 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
AIC * 70 75 82 91 85 73 79 91 99 0
BU (undergraduate) 340 347 357 318
BU (graduate) 84 81 83 82
BU Subtotal 424 428 440 400
CBC 697 635 652 742 657 448
EU (undergraduate) 1,728 1,726 1,735 1,770 1,897 1,879 2,077 1,794 1,724 1,627
EU (graduate) 123 185 220 302 271 200 197 212 234 504
EU Subtotal 1,851 1,911 1,955 2,072 2,168 2,079 2,274 2,006 1,958 2,131
NABC 54 45 39 26 33 25 34 15 24 29
NCU (undergraduate) 1,301 1,083 1,182 1,080
NCU (graduate) 4 108 30 31
NCU Subtotal 1,305 1,191 1,212 1,111
NBC (undergraduate) 393 303 304 327
NBC (graduate) 12 9 9 18
NBC Subtotal 405 312 313 345
NU (undergraduate) 1,139 1,114 1,146 1,148 1,294 1,356 1,438 1,518 1,667 1,820
NU (graduate) 120 176 237 274 264 257 295 344 380 372
NU Subtotal 1,259 1,290 1,383 1,422 1,558 1,613 1,733 1,862 2,047 2,192
SEU (undergraduate) 2,931 2,867 2,665 2,510 2,320 2,448 3,083 3,436 3,996 5,055
SEU (graduate) 138 208 285 269 226 255 351 398 542 749
SEU Subtotal 3,069 3,075 2,950 2,779 2,546 2,703 3,434 3,834 4,538 5,804
SAGU (undergraduate) 1,545 1,587 1,694 1,741 1,699 1,696 1,700 1,666 1,661 1,774
SAGU (graduate) 289 304 319 323 324 336 312 318 313 306
SAGU Subtotal 1,834 1,891 2,013 2,064 2,023 2,032 2,012 1,984 1,974 2,080
TBC (undergraduate) 218 199 194
TBC (graduate) 12 18 32
TBC Subtotal 230 217 226
UVF (undergraduate) 1,033 1,187 1,189 1,131 1,101 1,001 964 850 852 810
UVF (graduate) 14 15 17 27 39 40 35 67 67
UVF Subtotal 1,201 1,204 1,148 1,128 1,040 1,004 885 919 877
VU (undergraduate) 1,952 1,859 1,652 1,803 1,954 2,051 2,135 1,987 1,881 1,791
VU (graduate) 299 290 271 252 243 268 280 268 303 313
VU Subtotal 2,251 2,149 1,923 2,055 2,197 2,319 2,415 2,255 2,184 2,104
Total 14,500 14,328 14,394 14,769 14,361 14,243 14,877 14,536 15,467 16,899
CTC 30 24 33 45 37 39 14 11 10 15
LABI 107 85 75 61 90 111 117 107 71 56
LABI CMC 49 65 49 50 60 71 57 57 59 52
WBC 41 42 42 61 56 88 99 115 101 85
Total 227 216 199 217 243 309 287 290 241 208
AGTS ** 476 470 416 409 418 428 404 327 323 0
GU (undergraduate) 1,407 1,129 1,117 942 862 987 781 712 742 662
GU  (graduate) 47 81 74 91 111 128 86 84 100 101
GU Subtotal 1,454 1,210 1,191 1,033 973 1,115 867 796 842 763
TOTALS 16,657 16,224 16,200 16,428 15,995 16,095 16,435 15,949 16,873 17,870

* AIC figures included in SAGU
** AGTS figures included in EU

198

389

292 296 265 285 246 227

265 252 260 302 336

Headcount Enrollment Totals - Decade Summary

1,401 1,094 1,243 1,383 1,384 1,295



 3
Alliance	for	AGHE	Stats	-	Fall	2016

UG Grad Total UG Grad UG Grad
AIC  *** 0
EU 1,627 504 2,131 81 69 78 15 243
NABC 29 29 0 0 0 0 0
NCU 1,080 31 1,111 0 0 0 0 0
NBC 327 18 345 28 0 85 0 113
NU 1,820 372 2,192 148 86 480 0 714
SEU 5,055 749 5,804 594 508 1,657 1 2,760
SAGU 1,774 306 2,080 528 265 128 1 922
TBC 194 32 226 17 0 0 0 17
UVF 810 67 877 63 52 66 33 214
VU 1,719 313 2,032 91 0 0 0 91
Total 14,435 2,392 16,827 1,550 980 2,494 50 5,074
CTC 15 15 0 0 0 0 0
CMC 56 56 0 0 0 0 0
LABI 52 0 52 0 0 0 0 0
WBC 85 85 0 0 0 0 0
Total 208 0 208 0 0 0 0 0
AGTS  **** 0

GU 662 101 763 662 101 0 0 763
TOTALS 15,377 2,493 17,870 2,212 1,081 2,494 50 5,837

*** Numbers included in SAGU
****Numbers included in EU

*Of total headcount, number represents students taking classes exclusively through web-based 
delivery or correspondence.

**Of total headcount, number represents students taking classes exclusively through extension 
site/alternative campus.

Enrollment by Student Type 

Headcount Web-Based* Ext. Sites**School Totals

Distance Education
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School Men Women Total
AIC  * #DIV/0! : #DIV/0!
EU 997 1,134 2,131 47% : 53%
NABC 5 24 29 17% : 83%
NCU 474 637 1,111 43% : 57%
NBC 189 156 345 55% : 45%
NU 918 1274 2,192 42% : 58%
SEU 2467 3,337 5,804 43% : 57%
SAGU 1012 1,068 2,080 49% : 51%
TBC 129 97 226 57% : 43%
UVF 428 449 877 49% : 51%
VU 701 1,403 2,104 33% : 67%
Total 7,320 9,579 16,899 43% : 57%
CTC 8 7 15 53% : 47%
CMC 27 29 56 48% : 52%
LABI 28 24 52 54% : 46%
WBC 49 36 85 58% : 42%
Total 112 96 208 54% : 46%
AGTS  ** #DIV/0! : #DIV/0!

GU 469 294 763 61% : 39%
TOTALS 7,901 9,969 17,870 44% : 56%

* Numbers included in SAGU
** Numbers included in EU

Enrollment by Gender

M : W Ratio

Distance Education
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School Nonresident 
Alien

Hispanic/
Latino

American 
Indian or 
Alaska 
Native

Asian
Black or 
African 

American

Native 
Hawaiian or 
Other Pacific 

Islander

White
Two or 
more 
Races

Race & 
Ethnicity 
Unknown

Total 
Enrollment

% Ethnic 
Minority

AIC 0 #DIV/0!
EU 29 85 18 34 86 7 1,717 39 116 2,131 14.0%
NABC 0 2 20 0 1 0 6 0 0 29 79.3%
NCU 11 63 3 25 43 1 836 38 91 1,111 16.6%
NBC 12 58 1 5 31 2 216 9 11 345 34.2%
NU 119 175 27 111 123 25 1,190 92 330 2,192 30.7%
SEU 105 1,056 23 92 858 30 3,393 3 244 5,804 37.3%
SAGU 13 412 83 22 253 13 1,232 41 11 2,080 40.2%
TBC 4 16 7 0 16 2 165 13 3 226 25.7%
UVF 3 146 3 12 136 1 464 36 76 877 38.4%
VU 13 750 1 85 117 16 941 92 89 2,104 51.0%
Total 309 2,763 186 386 1,664 97 10,160 363 971 16,899
Percent 1.8% 16.4% 1.1% 2.3% 9.8% 0.6% 60.1% 2.1% 5.7% 100.0% 34.1%
CTC 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 100.0%
CMC 0 51 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 56 92.9%
LABI 3 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 100.0%
WBC 0 35 0 3 13 1 16 10 7 85 72.9%
Total 3 150 0 3 14 1 20 10 7 208
Percent 1.4% 72.1% 0.0% 1.4% 6.7% 0.5% 9.6% 4.8% 3.4% 100.0% 87.0%
AGTS 0
Percent #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

GU 763 763
Percent 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%
TOTALS 312 2,913 186 389 1,678 98 10,180 373 1,741 17,870
PERCENT 1.7% 16.3% 1.0% 2.2% 9.4% 0.5% 57.0% 2.1% 9.7% 100.0% 33.3%

Enrollment by Ethnic Identity

Distance Education
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Accredited 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
Non-Resident Alien 0.8 1.1 0.9 0.1 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.7 1.8
Hispanic / Latino 9.2 9.6 10.1 11.1 12.0 12.6 14.7 15.2 15.4 16.4
American Indian or Alaska Native 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.5 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.1
Asian 2.9 2.8 2.9 2.7 2.7 2.6 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0.5 7.5 0.6 8.8 0.6
Black or African American 4.8 5.3 6.0 6.5 6.9 7.3 0.5 8.4 0.6 9.8
White 75.4 73.1 69.4 68.6 67.5 66.3 63.0 60.8 62.2 60.1
Two or more Races 2.1 2.2 2.5 2.4 2.1
Race & Ethnicity Unknown 5.7 6.9 9.4 9.5 9.7 6.3 7.3 7.8 5.4 5.8

Non-accredited
Non-Resident Alien 1.8 2.3 2.5 0.0 7.1 4.5 5.5 0.0 1.4
Hispanic / Latino 66.0 65.9 66.0 68.2 70.7 74.1 76.0 70.7 77.6 72.0
American Indian or Alaska Native 7.1 8.4 7.1 6.6 9.4 1.3 0.7 1.4 1.2
Asian 1.4 1.1 0.8 1.7 1.8 1.0 0.3 2.4 2.1 1.4
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0.3 4.2 0.0 4.6 0.7
Black or African American 7.4 1.9 4.6 2.9 1.8 2.3 0.7 2.4 0.4 6.7
White 14.9 16.9 15.5 20.7 14.5 13.6 11.1 16.9 13.3 9.6
Two or more Races 0.3 2.1 0.7 0.8 4.8
Race & Ethnicity Unknown 1.4 3.4 3.4 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 3.4

AGTS  **
Non-Resident Alien 1.7 2.1 2.6 2.7 2.6 2.2 2.4 4.0
Hispanic / Latino 5.1 5.0 3.8 4.2 4.6 7.7 4.0 3.7 5.3
American Indian or Alaska Native 2.4 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.9 0,5 1.2 1.5
Asian 2.5 2.4 4.7 5.0 4.4 3.0 3.5 0.3 0.9
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0.7 5.0 2.4 5.9
Black or African American 3.4 3.1 2.6 4.5 5.7 4.2 0.0 4.6 1.2
White 85.4 85.9 84.8 79.5 80.4 78.7 83.4 78.9 75.2
Two or more Races 0.7 1.2 2.5
Race & Ethnicity Unknown 2.7 3.5 0.0 0.7 5.2 3.4

*Data Not Available
** AGTS included in EU

School Type 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
Accredited 25.0 27.0 31.0 31.4 32.5 27.3 29.7 31.4 32.5 34.1
Non-accredited 85.0 83.0 84.0 79.3 85.5 86.4 88.5 83.1 86.7 87.0
AGTS 14.6 14.0 15.2 20.5 19.6 20.1 15.8 14.7 18.9

Ethnic Minority Totals (%)

Ethnic Identity - Decade Summary (%)



 7 Alliance	for	AGHE	Stats	-	Fall	2016

Full-time Part-time Total Enrolled

AIC * #DIV/0!
EU 1,124 847 387 0 387 46%
NABC 8 6 1 5 6 100%
NCU 799 528 218 2 220 42%
NBC 120 83 51 19 70 84%
NU 525 520 152 34 186 36%
SEU 4,061 1,862 1005 43 1048 56%
SAGU 2,096 492 322 8 330 67%
TBC 155 92 61 2 63 68%
UVF 465 366 143 3 146 40%
VU 1,418 996 408 0 408 41%
Total 10,771 5,792 2,748 116 2,864 49%
CTC 12 9 0 12 9 100%
CMC 16 10 9 1 10 100%
LABI 64 25 22 3 25 100%
WBC 26 26 0 26 26 100%
Total 118 70 31 42 70 100%

GU 327 327 1 327 328 100%
TOTALS 11,216 6,189 2,780 485 3,265 53%

*AIC included in SAGU figures

Distance Education

Full-time, First-time Bachelor's Cohort from Fall 2016
Admissions

Students who Attended
Applicants AdmissionsSchool % of Admitted 

Enrolled
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Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Ret. Rate Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Ret. Rate

AIC #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
EU * 362 275 76% 0 0 0%
NABC 1 1 100% 0 5 0%
NCU * 220 166 75% 0 0 0%
NBC * 58 35 60% 1 0 0%
NU 278 199 72% 15 9 60%
SEU 878 623 71% 27 14 52%
SAGU * 151 114 75% 5 0 0%
TBC 34 23 68% 1 1 100%
UVF * 118 92 78% 0 0 0%
VU * 371 280 75% 1 0 0%
Total 2,471 1,808 73% 50 29 58%
CTC * 0 0 0% 8 12 150%
CMC 23 18 78% 10 8 80%
LABI * 17 5 29% 8 0 0%
WBC  * 0 0 0% 0 0 0%
Total 40 23 58% 26 20 77%

GU 6 4 67% 182 56 31%
TOTALS 2,517 1,835 73% 258 105 41%

*  Zero = No full-time/part-time students or no data reported

Distance Education

Retention

School
Full-time Part-time

Full-time, First-time Bachelor's Cohort from Fall 2016
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 Full-time (%) Part-time (%) Full-time (%) Part-time (%)
AIC 86 50
EU  *** 76 0 84 50
NABC *** 0 0 77 0
 NCU *** 75 0 86 0
NBC *** 60 0 81 100
NU 72 60 0 0
SEU 71 52 77 44
SAGU  *** 75 0 82 20
TBC 68 100 86 0
UVF  *** 78 0 78 18
VU  *** 75 0
Average 72 71 82 44

*Data	from	Digest	of	Educa2on	Sta2s2cs

***	Zero	=	no	sta2s2cs	available	for	that	field

Retention Rate - (2015)**

Retention Summary

George Fox
Gordon ***

**Data	from	IPEDS

CCCU
Azusa Pacific
Biola
Dallas Baptist ***
Fresno Pacific  ***

Lee
Oral Roberts
Point Loma Nazarene ***
Regent
 
Average
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% Avg Amt Total Amt % Avg Amt % Avg Amt
AIC
EU 88 $11,711 $13,724,154 40 $4,017 93 $5,253
NABC 0 $0 $0 0 0 0 0
NCU 99 $10,202 $2,213,927 40 $4,082 77 $5,711
NBC 67 $1,142 $37,685 62 $4,826 86 $5,258
NU 97 $13,079 $2,576,631 77 $3,993 71 $8,537
SEU 75 $9,755 $6,682,239 48 $4,320 71 $5,921
SAGU 70 $5,339 $1,003,776 52 $4,198 90 $5,756
TBC 81 $3,344 $127,089 53 $4,056 85 $8,708
UVF 97 $7,284 $844,937 53 $4,419 87 $7,742
VU 99 $15,223 $5,571,581 49 $4,724 94 $6,289
TOTALS 86 $8,564.33 $3,642,446.56 53 $4,293 84 $6,575

 Full-time, First-time Undergraduates Awarded Financial Aid
2015 - 2016 Academic Year

% of Undergraduates Awarded Financial Aid

Institutional Aid Pell Grants Fed Student Loans
School

0 
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% #
AIC 0.0% 0
EU 51.3% 1,093 2,131
NABC 79.3% 23 29
NCU 42.9% 477 1,111
NBC 73.0% 252 345
NU 22.3% 489 2,192
SEU 18.5% 1,073 5,804
SAGU 63.3% 1,316 2,080
TBC 69.5% 157 226
UVF 46.1% 404 877
VU 11.8% 249 2,104
Total 32.7% 5,533 16,899
CTC 40.0% 6 15
CMC 73.2% 41 56
LABI 100.0% 52 52
WBC 94.1% 80 85
Total 86.1% 179 208
AGTS #DIV/0! 0
TOTALS 33.4% 5,712 17,107

* Data not available
AIC figures reported in SAGU
AGTS figures reported in EU

AG Students
Undergraduate & Graduate 

School AG Background Total 
Enrollment
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School 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
AIC 64 58 88 73 82 84 91 68 63
BU 44 49 40 52
CBC 99 99 97 83 93
EU 69 66 60 60 60 58 53 58 73 51.29%
NABC 43 60 70 54 30 72 53 54 83 79.31%
NCU 70 71 68 62 58 48 47 54 45 42.93%
NBC 62 60 52 55 59 58 53 56 70 73.04%
NU 36 34 36 33 31 30 31 33 19 22.31%
SEU 42 47 35 34 33 37 30 26 23 18.49%
SAGU 75 71 71 69 67 68 67 79 78 63.27%
TBC * 68 65 59 61 63 56 53 49 59 69.47%
UVF 73 70 71 67 67 62 55 57 53 46.07%
VU 20 20 19 17 17 13 13 14 15 11.83%
Average 59 59 56 56 54 57 50 50 53 32.74%
CTC 73 54 97 98 73 54 71 46 40 40.00%
CMC 100 97 94 86 100 92 89 100 100 73.21%
LABI 94 91 95 100 96 98 94 95 92 100.00%
WBC 100 97 100 100 100 96 91 93 94.12%
Average 92 85 95 96 92 86 88 83 81 86.06%
AGTS 85 86 85 85 82 83 76 82 82 0.00%
AVERAGE 68 66 58 67 57 61 57 57 62 33.39%

* No data available

AG Students - Decade Summary (%)
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# %

AIC 0 #DIV/0!
EU 1,293 1,458 165 11.3%
NABC 3 36 33 91.7%
NCU 748 983 235 23.9%
NBC 165 468 303 64.7%
NU 653 731 78 10.7%
SEU 1,792 1,843 51 2.8%
SAGU 885 1,095 210 19.2%
TBC 97 200 103 83.0%
UVF 540 706 166 23.5%
VU 886 983 97 9.9%
Total 7,062 8,503 1,441 16.9%
CTC 0 36 36 100.0%
CMC 47 125 78 62.4%
LABI 30 124 94 75.8%
Total 77 285 208 73.0%
TOTALS 7,139 8,788 1,649 18.8%

Empty Beds
Campus-
Owned 

Housing          
Capacity 

Students 
Living on 
Campus

School

   Student Housing
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STATE AIC AGTS CTC EU GU CMC LABI NABC NCU NBC NU SEU SAGU TBC UVF VU WBC TOTAL

AL 7 12 0 0 0 2 56 17 0 0 0 94

AK 6 10 0 3 0 8 7 8 1 0 0 43

AZ 20 8 1 1 1 1 6 8 93 3 0 19 84 245

AR 45 4 3 0 0 1 1 8 74 0 1 1 138

CA 51 45 0 48 0 9 178 207 69 3 6 1882 2498

CO 30 8 7 1 0 0 5 26 34 3 1 22 137

CT 9 5 0 1 28 1 15 7 0 24 0 90

DE 6 1 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 12 0 27

DC 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 5

FL 43 27 0 2 5 5 3931 31 6 13 4 4067

GA 19 19 0 0 1 2 161 46 3 5 1 257

HI 8 5 0 1 1 1 5 8 11 0 0 13 53

ID 1 2 0 0 0 53 4 3 3 0 4 70

IL 98 13 1 7 3 1 41 33 3 2 9 211

IN 31 13 0 7 2 2 39 17 0 0 2 113

IA 40 6 0 6 0 0 6 15 3 3 1 80

KS 46 10 0 0 0 3 12 39 0 2 2 114

KY 19 5 0 0 1 0 46 11 0 1 0 83

LA 12 25 0 0 2 3 43 28 0 2 0 115

ME 4 0 0 0 4 4 3 1 0 6 2 24

MD 12 11 0 0 4 3 48 3 0 45 2 128

MA 10 5 0 2 101 2 18 7 0 18 0 163

MI 29 15 1 10 85 3 48 24 4 10 2 231

MN 21 57 0 116 0 2 17 9 13 0 4 239

MS 5 1 0 0 0 1 6 12 1 0 0 26

MO 1,115 39 1 1 1 0 2 29 33 0 4 8 1233

MT 3 21 0 4 0 12 3 8 31 0 0 82

NE 29 6 0 2 0 2 3 11 8 0 0 61

NV 2 2 0 1 0 23 6 1 0 2 25 62

NH 5 1 0 1 12 1 8 3 0 2 1 34

NJ 18 14 0 0 9 3 43 4 0 89 1 181

NM 4 7 2 0 0 1 6 27 1 0 3 51

NY 27 31 0 1 22 8 75 8 0 67 1 240

NC 21 13 0 27 2 1 4 94 6 2 8 4 182

ND 4 3 0 1 0 2 0 1 87 0 2 100

OH 42 14 0 1 5 1 59 10 4 37 5 178

OK 49 9 2 2 0 1 60 56 0 1 0 180

OR 8 15 0 0 0 126 11 4 2 0 18 184

PA 19 23 0 2 7 5 78 13 0 388 2 537

RI 0 6 0 0 18 2 4 1 0 3 0 34

SC 3 7 0 0 0 2 62 2 1 5 1 83

SD 7 1 0 4 0 0 2 1 22 0 0 37

TN 12 6 0 1 4 2 32 16 1 0 2 76

TX 84 68 29 1 3 3 8 67 1198 8 12 9 1 1491

UT 0 1 3 0 0 1 1 4 1 0 2 13

VA 24 14 0 1 1 1 89 9 1 87 2 229

VT 2 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 8 0 16

WA 15 66 0 1 0 1 1567 171 15 2 2 29 1869

WV 5 3 0 0 2 0 8 1 0 6 0 25

WI 26 40 0 36 0 2 20 26 4 3 3 160

WY 6 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 1 1 19

FOREIGN 39 37 6 10 124 75 21 2 1 13 328

MILITARY 1 4 0 3 5 0 0 1 14

TERRITORY 15 3 0 15 2 0 0 0 35

TOTALS 0 0 15 2143 763 56 52 29 220 345 2191 5797 2080 228 877 2104 85 16985

Note - AGTS included in EU figures
Note - AIC included in SAGU figures

Headcount Enrollment Geography in AG Higher Education Institutions
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School Student FTE Faculty FTE
AIC 0.0 ### :1
EU 1,800.2 124.7 14 :1
NABC 14.4 3.7 4 :1
NCU 984.4 55.3 18 :1
NBC 301.2 22.3 14 :1
NU 1,820.4 136.0 13 :1
SEU 4,823.0 231.7 21 :1
SAGU 1,759.1 102.3 17 :1
TBC 193.6 14.7 13 :1
UVF 725.7 55.3 13 :1
VU 1,771.6 127.0 14 :1
Total 14,193.6 873.0 16 :1
CTC 5.9 2.3 3 :1
CMC 50.5 9.3 5 :1
LABI 39.3 2.7 15 :1
WBC 45.5 2.7 17 :1
Total 141.2 17.0 8 :1
AGTS 141.2 ### :1

GU 308.4 35.7 9 :1
TOTALS 14,643.2 925.7 16 :1

Student / Faculty Ratio

Ratio

Distance Education



 16 Alliance	for	AGHE	Stats	-	Fall	2016

# % # %
AIC #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
EU 94 90 96% 92 79 86%
NABC 2 2 100% 5 4 80%
NCU 38 37 97% 90 71 79%
NBC 9 9 100% 40 36 90%
NU 57 34 60% 237 81 34%
SEU 143 96 67% 266 234 88%
SAGU 79 75 95% 70 59 84%
TBC ** 13 11 85% 5 5 100%
UVF 25 25 100% 76 49 64%
VU 67 18 27% 180 169 94%
Total 527 397 75% 1061 787 74%
CTC * 0 0 #DIV/0! 7 2 29%
LABI * 0 0 #DIV/0! 8 8 100%
CMC-LABI-TX * 0 0 #DIV/0! 28 28 100%
WBC * 0 0 #DIV/0! 8 8 100%
Total 0 0 #DIV/0! 51 46 90%
AGTS #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

GU 31 31 100% 14 12 86%
TOTALS 558 428 77% 1126 845 75%

* No full time faculty
** Blank field = No data available

Distance Education

 AG Teaching Faculty

School Full-Time Faculty AG Part-Time Faculty AG
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2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016

AIC 8.7 10.3 0.0 3.0 0.0 34% 0% #DIV/0! 3.0 0.0 34% 0% 0%

AGTS 12.3 12.7 0.0 1.0 0.0 8% 0% 0% 0.0 0.0 0% 0% 0%

CTC 3.0 1.7 2.3 0.3 0.0 2.0 10% 0% 87% 0.0 0.0 2.0 0% 0% 87%

EU 128.3 131.3 124.7 3.0 7.0 8.0 2% 5% 6% 2.0 7.0 8.0 2% 5% 6%

GU 37.3 36.7 35.7 0.0 2.0 2.0 0% 5% 6% 0.0 1.0 1.0 0% 3% 3%

CMC LABI 9.7 6.3 9.3 1.3 1.7 3.5 13% 27% 38% 0.0 0.0 1.8 0% 0% 19%

LABI 5.0 4.0 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0% 0% 0% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0% 0% 0%

NABC 4.7 3.7 3.7 0.8 0.3 17% 8% 0% 0.4 0.0 9% 0% 0%

NCU 73.3 70.7 55.3 14.0 8.6 6.7 19% 12% 12% 12.7 7.3 5.7 17% 10% 10%  

NBC 17.3 15.0 22.3 5.0 4.0 4.0 29% 27% 18% 1.0 0.0 4.0 6% 0% 18%

NU 115.0 119.0 136.0 22.0 48.0 94.0 19% 40% 69% 13.0 12.0 62.0 11% 10% 46%

SEU 157.0 186.3 231.7 60.0 59.3 59.0 38% 32% 25% 39.2 39.0 35.0 25% 21% 15%

SAGU 86.7 98.0 102.3 5.0 11.3 3.7 6% 12% 4% 3.3 5.7 4.0 4% 6% 4%

TBC 14.3 14.0 14.7 1.0 2.0 2.0 7% 14% 14% 1.0 2.0 1.0 7% 14% 7%

UVF 47.7 54.7 55.3 5.3 9.3 9.0 11% 17% 16% 5.3 7.3 7.3 11% 13% 13%

VU 121.0 105.0 127.0 83.3 70.0 88.0 69% 67% 69% 44.0 43.3 61.6 36% 41% 49%

WBC 5.0 4.7 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0% 0% 0% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0% 0% 0%

TOTALS 846.3 874.1 925.7 205.0 223.5 281.9 24% 26% 30% 124.9 124.6 193.4 15% 14% 21%

AGTS figures included in EU

AIC figures included in SAGU
Blank field = no data available

Non-AG Faculty Comparative Data

School
Non-Pent. FTE %Non-Pent FTETotal FTE Non-AG FTE Non-AG FTE %
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School 1-Year Associate 3-Year B.A./B.S. M.A./M.S. M. Div. Doctoral Total
AIC 0
EU 0 36 0 432 116 14 19 617
NABC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NCU 1 6 1 211 1 0 0 220
NBC 4 4 0 32 4 0 0 44
NU 12 21 0 316 147 0 7 503
SEU 0 22 0 465 159 0 0 646
SAGU 0 202 0 284 77 8 0 571
TBC 0 8 0 35 2 0 0 45
UVF 0 10 0 133 3 0 0 146
VU 5 6 0 545 75 0 0 631
Total 22 315 1 2,453 584 22 26 3,423
CTC 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
LABI-CA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CMC LABI 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 10
WBC 0 7 0 8 0 0 0 15
Total 0 7 3 17 0 0 0 27
AGTS 0

GU 0 0 0 20 9 3 0 32
TOTALS 22 322 4 2,490 593 25 26 3,482

2016 Degrees & Diplomas

Distance Education
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Program AIC CTC EU GU LABI CMC-LABI-TXNABC NCU NBC NU SEU SAGU TBC UVF VU WBC TOTAL
Accounting/Finance 4 5 10 9 6 34
Advertising/Public Relations 24 24
Alcohol & Drug Counseling 0 5 5
Ancient Studies 0 1 1
Anthropology 0 7 7
Applied Mathematics 3 3
Applied Studies 2 2
Art 6 6
Art Education 3 3
ASL/English Interpreter Prep. 0 8 8
Bible * 0 25 25
Bible/Ministerial Studies * 0 30 1 40 17 88
Bible/Theology * 2 0 15 6 1 10 34
Biblical Languages * 0 0
Biblical Studies/Lit * 49 8 11 68
Bilingual Education 0 0
Biological Chemistry 0 1 1
Biology/Biology Ed 25 11 7 11 54
Broadcasting 3 10 13
Business Management Admin. 65 18 13 20 21 10 9 104 260
Business Management/Admin. 0 36 36
Business/Business Education 1 21 22
Chaplaincy * 0 0
Chemistry 3 1 4
Children’s Ministry * 13 8 2 5 4 6 38
Christian Education * 0 4 4
Christian Leadership * 0 38 38
Christian Ministries * 11 11
Church Ministries * 19 38 57
Christian School Administration 1 1
Communications 0 10 27 23 5 31 96
Computer Science 11 11
Contemporary Music Industry-BFA 0 0
Counseling 18 18
Counseling Ministries * 0 0
Counseling (Pre-Professional 14 14
Counseling/Psychology
Counseling with a Minor 0 10 10
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Program AIC CTC EU GU LABI CMC-LABI-TXNABC NCU NBC NU SEU SAGU TBC UVF VU WBC TOTAL
Criminal Justice 8 7 19 8 42
Criminal Justice * 1 1
Digital Media 13 7 15 25 11
Drama 2 1 3 6
Education 2 16 18
Education/Early Childhood 13 1 8 22 44
Education/Elementary 15 20 17 24 18 2 1 97
Education Non-Certification 7 7
Education/Secondary 0 9 7 16
Education/Special 0 6 6
English/English Education 10 4 10 18 11 4 11 68
English Language & Literature 4 4
Environmental Science 1 1 2
Evangelism/Church Planting 3 1 4
Exercise 10 10
Finance 14 14
Film Studies 10 10
General Business 3 3
General Ministries * 3 3
General Studies 3 17 10 1 3 34
Government 1 1
Health & Fitness Education 0
Health Sciences 0
History 4 4 4 2 14 28
Human Resource Management 1 1
Human Services 14 20 20 54
Intercultural Ministries * 6 18 6 3 3 36
Interdisciplinary Studies/Plus Minor 8 7 16 31
International Business 2 2 4
International Care & Community Dev 1 1
International/Multicultural Studies 1 1 2
Journalism 3 5 8
Kinesiology 3 40 43
Management 0
Management Information Systems 2 2
Marketing 7 1 7 17 3 23 58
Math/Math Education 2 1 2 5 3 13
Media/Multi-Media 0
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Program AIC CTC EU GU LABI CMC-LABI-TXNABC NCU NBC NU SEU SAGU TBC UVF VU WBC TOTAL
Middle School Education 2 2
Ministry Leadership * 32 32
Missions * 4 3 7
Music * 13 2 3 1 10 29
Music Business 6 5 3 14
Music/Church/Sacred * 9 1 2 3 5 20
Music Cont. Worship Leadership 10 10
Music Education 8 1 3 1 4 17
Music Performance 1 2 2 2 1 8
Non-Profit Business & Social Enterprise 3 3
Nursing 12 44 7 66 129
Occupational Leadership 28 2 30
Organizational Leadership 26 26
Pastoral Counseling * 7 7
Pastoral Ministry * 19 26 11 5 3 12 11 9 96
Philosophy & Religion * 0
Physical Education/Recreation 10 1 1 12
Political Science/Govt. 4 4
Practical Theology * 0
Preaching * 2 2
Pre-Engineering 1 1
Pre-Medicine 6 6
Professional Development/Plus (Min) 4 4
Psychology 33 9 43 35 3 1 106 230
Psychology with a Minor 0
Public Administration 1 1
Public Policy 0
Public Safety Administration 3 3
Recording Arts 11 11
Religion Education * 0
Religious Studies * 1 18 19
Social Science/Social Studies Ed 9 1 2 12
Social Work 13 10 14 3 40
Social Work with a Minor 0
Sociology 15 15
Spanish 5 5
Sports Management 1 1 14 9 25
Theatre 2 1 6 9
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Program AIC CTC EU GU LABI CMC-LABI-TXNABC NCU NBC NU SEU SAGU TBC UVF VU WBC TOTAL
Theological Studies * 118 3 3 124
Urban Development 4
Urban Ministries * 0
World Ministries * 0
Worship Arts * 0
Youth Development Studies 16 16
Youth Ministry * 7 15 9 3 13 2 49

TOTAL 0 2 499 20 30 19 1 229 40 349 496 319 40 123 556 26 2696

*Ministry major graduates. Numbers for these graduates are used in our church ministry graduates total in the cumulative statistics pages. Ministry graduates are defined as those 
students whose majors (or programs) typically lead to full-time occupations directly related to the ministries of the church, e.g., pastor, chaplain, missionary, music minister, etc.
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Program AGTS EU GU NBC NCU NU SEU SAGU TBC UVF VU TOTAL
Bible/Ministerial Studies * 0
Bible/Theology * 4 16 20
Biblical Studies/Lit * 7 7
Business Management/Admin. 27 41 68
Children's Ministry * 13 5 18
Christian Leadership * 1 1 2
Church Ministries * 0
Christian School Administration 1 1
Clinical Psychology 11 16 27 54
Counseling/Psychology 18 37 14 69
Criminal Justice 4 4
Curriculum Development 0
Education 46 13 3 13 75
Educ. Arts & Academic Interdisciplinar 0
Education/Early Childhood 2 2
Education/Elementary 5 2 7
Education/Secondary 7 7
Education/Special 9 9
Education/Teaching & Learning 4 4
Educational Leadership 8 20 28
History 3 3
Human Services 10 10
Human Services/Counseling 6 6
Intercultural Ministires * 3 3
Intern. Care & Community Dev. 25 25
Master in Ministry * 0
M.B.A. 3 3
Middle & Secondary Education 5 5
Ministry Leadership * 2 7 9
Missional Leadership * 2 2
Missions * 3 3
Music/Church/Sacred * 2 2
Music Education 2 2
Music Production 1 1
Music Performance 1 1
Music Technology 1 1
Nursing 18 18
Organizational Leadership 23 11 1 35
Pastoral Counseling * 10 10
Practical Theology * 4 6 10
Principalship 1 1
Psychology 0
Reading 5 5
School Counseling 18 2 3 23
Theological Studies * 5 48 1 7 61
TOTAL 0 118 9 4 1 146 166 86 7 75 614

2016 Masters Degrees Granted by Major

*Ministry major graduates. Numbers for these graduates are used in our church ministry graduates total in the cumulative statistics pages. Ministry graduates 
are defined as those students whose majors (or programs) typically lead to full-time occupations directly related to the ministries of the church, e.g., pastor, 
chaplain, missionary, music minister, etc.



 2016 MDiv 
Doctoral Degrees
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PROGRAMS AGTS EU GU NU SEU SAGU TBC UVF VU TOTAL
Master of Divinity:General * 15 3 18
Pastoral Ministry * 1 6 7

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Doctoral 0
Counseling/Psychology 7 7
Ministry Leadership * 14 14
Missions * 4 4

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

TOTAL 0 33 3 7 1 6 0 0 50
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School 2015 2016
AIC 6 0
AGTS 67 #REF!
CTC 2 2
EU 96 152
GU (College Level) 35 31
LABI 4 30
CMC - LABI–TX 10 19
NABC 3 1
NCU 105 70
NBC 63 44
NU 97 94
SEU 136 185
SAGU 142 178
TBC 20 26
UVF 58 66
VU 77 61
WBC 9 26
TOTALS 930 985

.

Ministry Degrees
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2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 TOTAL
Total Graduates (Accredited Inst.) 2,881 2,835 3,114 3,031 2,908 2,622 2,918 3,267 3,250 2619 29,445
Ministry Graduates (#) 821 792 938 931 919 976 1,034 1,029 930 756 9,126
Ministry Graduates (%) 28% 28% 30% 31% 32% 37% 35% 31% 29% 29% 31%
Total Graduates (Non-accredited Inst.) 39 46 38 27 85 47 79 67 44 77 549
Ministry Graduates (#) 39 46 38 27 85 47 79 67 25 77 530
Ministry Graduates (%) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 57% 100% 97%
Total Masters,MDiv, Doctoral 100 128 125 100 90 75 88 96 74 265 1,141
Ministry Masters,MDiv,Doctoral(#) 71 105 105 83 72 58 69 74 67 215 919
Ministry Masters,MDiv, Doctoral(%) 71% 82% 84% 83% 80% 77% 78% 77% 91% 81% 81%
Grand Total Graduates 3,020 3,009 3,277 3,158 3,083 2,744 3,085 3,430 3,368 2,961 31,135
Grand Total Ministry Graduates (#) 931 943 1,081 1,041 1,076 1,081 1,182 1,170 1,022 1,048 10,575
Grand Total Ministry Graduates (%) 31% 31% 33% 33% 35% 39% 38% 34% 30% 35% 34%

AGTS figures included in EU

Ministry Degrees - Decade Summary
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School National Agency Regional Agency
AIC
AGTS
EU CAEP,NASM, CSWE, ACBSP, CAATE, ATS Higher Learning Commission
GU
LABI
NABC  ABHE - Accredited
NCU CSWE, CCCU, NCAA DIV III, UMAC HLC
NBC ABHE
NU CCNE, PESB, ACBSP Northwest Commission C&U
SEU SACS COC, CSWE, IACBE, FLDOE, CCNE, ATS
SAGU SACS COC
TBC ABHE
UVF CSWE MSCHE
VU WASC, NAST, CTC CA, NASM, CCNE

Miscellaneous 

   Accreditation
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School Total < 50 % Females % Credentialed % District Off. % Ethnic % Meetings
AIC #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
AGTS #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
CTC 33 6 18% 7 21% 9 27% 11 33% 33 100% 4
EU 28 5 18% 3 11% 9 32% 6 21% 5 18% 3
GU 20 1 5% 2 10% 14 70% 3 15% 4 20% 2
LABI 16 2 13% 4 25% 13 81% 4 25% 15 94% 2
CMC-LABI 11 1 9% 3 27% 11 100% 6 55% 9 82% 2
NABC 19 5 26% 1 5% 0 0% 2 11% 10 53% 2
NCU 47 15 32% 2 4% 35 74% 21 45% 7 15% 2
NBC 26 6 23% 3 12% 22 85% 8 31% 2 8% 2
NU 36 8 22% 5 14% 19 53% 13 36% 8 22% 2
SEU 25 9 36% 2 8% 18 72% 9 36% 3 12% 2
SAGU 50 10 20% 1 2% 38 76% 32 64% 3 6% 2
TBC 23 5 22% 1 4% 21 91% 12 52% 0 0% 2
UVF 34 11 32% 5 15% 27 79% 17 50% 8 24% 2
VU 22 2 9% 4 18% 10 45% 2 9% 0 0% 3
WBC 15 2 13% 2 13% 15 100% 3 20% 2 13% 1
AVERAGES 27 6 22% 3 11% 17 64% 10 37% 7 26.9% 2

 Governing Board Composition
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Tuition Fees Room & 
Board

Total 
Charges % Change Tuition Fees Total 

Charges
% 

Change

AIC $0 #DIV/0! $0 #DIV/0!
EU $20,266 $1,170 $7,882 $29,318 1.0% $7,200 $396 $7,596 43.2%
NABC $3,696 $200 $3,840 $7,736 0.0% $0
NCU $21,130 $456 $6,534 $28,120 1.2% $2,700 $250 $2,950 -64.1%
NBC $10,500 $1,010 $8,600 $20,110 3.1% $10,440 $0 $10,440 -6.4%
NU $28,800 $540 $8,100 $37,440 4.4% $17,500 $360 $17,860 7.2%
SEU $23,160 $1,000 $9,724 $33,884 10.9% $12,269 $450 $12,719 -8.1%
SAGU $19,450 $960 $7,500 $27,910 0.3% $10,350 $960 $11,310 0.7%
TBC $13,962 $1,950 $5,964 $21,876 2.9% $7,326 $185 $7,511 -25.2%
UVF $19,644 $1,750 $10,251 $31,645 15.0% $7,650 $0 $7,650 0.0%
VU $30,980 $450 $9,700 $41,130 3.8% $10,062 $0 $10,062 1.6%
Average $19,159 $949 $7,810 $27,917 4.7% $9,500 $289 $8,810 -15.7%
CTC $1,260 $190 $0 $1,450 0.0% $0 #DIV/0!
LABI $1,984 $360 $1,845 $4,189 13.0% $0 #DIV/0!
CMC-LABI $5,828 $1,186 $7,296 $14,310 50.9% $0 #DIV/0!
WBC $2,160 $20 $0 $2,180 -33.1% $0 #DIV/0!
Average $2,808 $439 $4,571 $5,532 23.6% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! $0 #DIV/0!
AGTS $0 #DIV/0! $0 #DIV/0!

GU $4,352 $220 $0 $4,572 2.97% $4,608 $120 $4,728 -9.04%

*Data not available

Distance Education

2016 Student Charges

School

Undergraduate Graduate



 30 Alliance	for	AGHE	Stats	-	Fall	2016

Net Tuition    & 
Fees Auxiliary Contributions Other Total Contributions Other Total

AIC $0 $0 $0
EU $22,622,508 $8,973,921 $2,223,361 $338,913 $34,158,703 $1,045,111 $562,685 $1,607,796 $35,766,499
NABC $9,867 $14,207 $76,198 $201,906 $302,178 $40,352 $12 $40,364 $342,542
NCU $13,308,182 $5,197,471 $1,060,890 $3,732,321 $23,298,864 $394,190 -$80,272 $313,918 $23,612,782
NBC $3,449,202 $968,408 $1,414,939 $391,431 $6,223,980 $106,709 -$394,289 -$287,580 $5,936,400
NU $26,368,000 $5,633,000 $903,000 $1,038,000 $33,942,000 $854,000 -$412,000 $442,000 $34,384,000
SEU $46,452,821 $14,696,568 $1,240,490 $1,000,335 $63,390,214 $1,667,709 $73,084 $1,740,793 $65,131,007
SAGU $22,213,618 $5,674,964 $1,315,824 $371,181 $29,575,587 $987,816 -$43,217 $944,599 $30,520,186
TBC $1,972,557 $831,610 $976,942 $50,935 $3,832,044 $850,809 $703 $851,512 $4,683,556
UVF $10,230,870 $4,356,276 $981,072 $607,824 $16,176,042 $1,378,772 $211,019 $1,589,791 $17,765,833
VU $31,190,965 $8,588,799 $349,659 $1,344,862 $41,474,285 $1,098,048 $1,098,048 $42,572,333
Total $177,818,590 $54,935,224 $10,542,375 $9,077,708 $252,373,897 $8,423,516 -$82,275 $8,341,241 $260,715,138
CTC $123,710 $19,478 $19,661 $0 $162,849 $0 $0 $0 $162,849
LABI $538,412 $162,854 $113,852 $346,406 $1,161,524 $64,933 $64,933 $1,226,457
CMC  LABI-TX $298,067 $0 $221,147 $0 $519,214 $0 $0 $0 $519,214
WBC $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $420,000 $0 $0 $420,000
Total $960,189 $182,332 $354,660 $346,406 $1,843,587 $484,933 $0 $64,933 $2,328,520
Sub Total $3,524,325 $3,524,325

GU $2,432,729 $2,258,412 $2,213,809 $1,928,816 $8,833,766 $144,634 $60,987 $205,621 $9,039,387
TOTALS $181,211,508 $57,375,968 $13,110,844 $11,352,930 $263,051,250 $9,053,083 -$21,288 $9,031,795 $272,083,045

AIC figures are included in SAGU
AGTS figures are included in EU

Distance Education

Unrestricted Revenue Restricted Revenue
Total Revenue

 2016 Income

School
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School
Balance Owed on 

Principal at (Yr 
Start)

Balance Owed on 
Principal     (Yr 

End)

Change in 
Indebtedness

AIC $0 $0 $0
EU $25,154,439 $28,884,244 $3,729,805
NABC $69,887 $0 -$69,887
NCU $3,683,267 $3,268,017 -$415,250
NBC $0 $0 $0
NU $31,439,449 $33,860,000 $2,420,551
SEU $38,401,348 $61,813,335 $23,411,987
SAGU $28,295,073 $26,719,956 -$1,575,117
TBC $5,170,944 $5,527,575 $356,631
UVF $26,653,842 $23,083,655 -$3,570,187
VU $19,826,519 $17,430,714 -$2,395,805
Total $178,694,768 $200,587,496 $21,892,728
CTC $4,090 $3,257 -$833
LABI $50,000 $25,000 -$25,000
CMC-LABI-TX $0 $0 $0
WBC $0 $0 $0
Total $54,090 $28,257 -$25,833
AGTS $0 $0 $0

GU $0 $0 $0
TOTALS $178,748,858 $200,615,753 $21,866,895

AIC included in SAGU

  Indebtedness Summary

Distance Education
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